CH \$65.00 8512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM543659

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.		10/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIETT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	33 Riverside Drive, Suite 100		
City:	Pembroke		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02359		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85122628	ARIETT
Serial Number:	85122675	REQNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA GRAMER

Address Line 1: C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/s/ AG
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=TPG_Avid - Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Ariett) [Execution](100419596_1)#page1.tif source=TPG_Avid - Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Ariett) [Execution](100419596_1)#page2.tif

source=TPG_Avid - Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Ariett) [Execution](100419596_1)#page3.tif

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Release</u>") is conveyed as of October 1, 2019, by **TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.**, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties under the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of **ARIETT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.**, a Massachusetts corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 16, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and between the Grantor and Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 16, 2017, at Reel 006207 Frame 0026, with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent wishes to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest granted therein, and releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (including, without limitation, the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith). Collateral Agent does hereby further authorize and consent that this Release may be recorded and indexed by the USPTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRA

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., as

Collateral Agent

Name: Robert (Bo) Stanley

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION]

Exhibit A

Trademarks

	Application/	Application/		
<u>IP</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number	Current Status	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
Ariett	1/03/2012	85122628	Registered	United States
		4078923		
ReqNet	8/16/2011	85122675	Registered	United States
		4011370		

RECORDED: 10/02/2019